

BRUCE A. HOCHSTETLER ATTORNEY AT LAW

213 SILVER BEACH AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32118-4837

BARS ADMITTED: OHIO FLORIDA

GENERAL PRACTICE OF LAW TELEPHONE (904) 252-2640

<u>\_\_\_\_</u>\_\_\_\_

.

July 13, 1995

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Records Bureau P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Going Bonkers, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation for the abovenamed corporation. In addition, a check in the sum of \$122.50 is enclosed which represents the following fees:

Filing fee	\$35.00
Certified copy	\$52.50
Registered Agent fee	\$35.00

Please file the original of the enclosed Articles of Incorporation and return a certified copy to the undersigned. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours, BRUCE A. HOCHSTETLE

BAH:ad Enclosure

# GOING BONKERS, INC. JUL 14 PH 1: 10

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

### **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be:

### GOING BONKERS, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

\*\*

764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174

# **ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS**

This corporation may engage or transact in any of all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

## ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, having a No Dollar (\$0.01) par value.

### ARTICLE IV: ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Laurie Rae Bonk.

1

- 2

# ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE VI: PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof at the price for which it is offered to others.

## **ARTICLE VII: SPECIAL PROVISION**

The stock of this corporation is intended to qualify under the requirements of Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue code and the regulations issued thereunder. Such actions as are necessary will be taken by the appropriate officers to accomplish this compliance.

### **ARTICLE VIII: DIRECTORS**

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Laurie Rae Bonk, 764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Joseph P. Bonk, 764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174

# ARTICLE IX: OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Laurie Rae Bonk, 764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Joseph P. Bonk, 764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174

# ARTICLE X: INCORPORATION

The name and street address of the incorporators to these Articles of incorporation is:

764 Hope Street, Ormond Beach, FL 32174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 13th day of July, 1995.

Jaurie roe Honke	
Laurie Rae Bonk	
Joseph P. Bonk	

Having been named as registered agent for the above stated corporation, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I accept the duties obligations of Florida Statutes Section 607.0505.

Jaurie roe Bonk

Laurie Rae Bonk Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Laurie Rae Bonk and Joseph P. Bonk, well known to me (showed ID \_\_\_\_\_\_) as the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to and before me that they executed said instrument in the capacity and for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this /3 day of July, 1995 in the 50 inty and 1 State first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

BRUCE A. HOCI+7, FETLER MY COMMISSION # CC 203311 EXPIRES May 25, 1993 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

				TICING BEFOR	E COI	MPLETING	THIPROVE	D ( ) ( ) ( )	
		PLEASE READ AL	L INSTRUC	ARTMENT OF ST	ATE				
			FLORIDA DEP	a B. Mortham		•			
AF	PLICA	ALION	Soct	ntary of State		1996	NOV -8 NH	የ፡ 33	
	FOI		DIVISION	OF CORPORATIONS		SFO	RETARY OF	STATE	
		EMENT	055461			TĂLÌ	RETARY OF	LORIDA	1
0	CUME	NT # <b>P95000</b>	000401						
-	-uen Mar	nð							
10	NG BO	NKERS, INC				e underteilt till till	as marts marts filler and the set		
		D	Mailing Address						
	pal Place of	Rfferiga-	764 HOPE ST Ormond Beach	FL 32174		i fillitikke san a			
ORM	hope st Iond beach	FL 32174							
			the second initial	mation and enter correctio	n below.	4. Date Incorport	ated or Qualified	07/14/1995	
11 -	above addres	ssos are incorrect in any way, line th	3 Now Mailing	Office Address, II Applicat	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- To Do Buanter		Αρι	blied For
2.1	New Principa	I Office Address, II Applicable	Suite, Apl. #, otr	<b>.</b>		5 FEI Number	340335		Applicable
Sur	te. Apt #, ot	c	City & Stato					58 75 Additional	le of Status
Cit	y & Statu			Country			OF STATUS DESIRED		
Zı	p	Country			and the competitions must list at		at least 3 directors)		tale / Zip
=	Al-mos 200	Country	and/or Director (Flori	Street Ac Other a 3 (De NOT Use Pe	ddross of E	bi Each Director Box Numbors)			
	- 1	Name of Officers and/or Directors				ORMOND BEACH F			
1	D BONK, JOSEPH P			784 HOPE ST 784 HOPE ST			OFMOND BE	CH FL 32174	
						900002006669-000-003			13_
						9			-003 383.75
							****3	83.75 ****	
ł									
1	L						ICTATE	MENT	to When
	ł					REINSTATEMENT_			
						9. Name	and Address of Ner	w Registered Agent	
	8. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent Name				Namo			() ()	
					Street #	Ireet Addross (P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable)			
	60	NK, LAURIE R			Suite,	Apt. #, Eic.		State Zi	p Code
	76	A HOPE ST RMOND BEACH FL 32174		5	City			FL	·
				d corporation, am familiar		ccopt the obligations	of Section 607.0505	F.S.	7-91,
	1	Ad age	nt of the above name	d corporation, am tamiliar			Date _	7-1-	19_
	1		in a	L ANT SIGN	<u> </u>			(See other side f	or information
-	Signa Rogis	stored Agent	AEGISTE	RED AGEN DOST SIGN	1h0			(See other side ) on intangil	ble tax.)
		this corporation	on pay any ii	ntangible tax to	atutes				entity that when Ii
	11,	Does this corporation Dept. of Revenue L I certify that I am an officer or direct this reinstatement application, the r owed by the corporation have been on this application is true and accu	inder S. 199	.032, 110/102	to this Bi	nnlication as provided	tor in chapter 607 of	or 617, F.S. 1 Juniter C 607.0401 or 617.040	1, F.S., that all for ne information inc
			i needa of Of		eomoraiu -	ALL THE REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A RE	mption under sectio	n 119.07(3)(i), F.S. II	
	12.	I certify that I am an officer or direct this reinstatement application, the r owed by the corporation have beet on this application is true and accu	eason for dissolution paid and the names	of individuals listed on the same leg	al enect as	il made under oath.	_	1	(. λ
		owed by the corporation terms and accur	rate, and my signatur	Λ	1.		9-1	7-46	904/676
			•	SC. II IM	$\mathcal{I}$	1	_/	Di	aytime Phone
		IGNATURE: SIGNATOPE A	ru_/	AE BONK	ER OR D'RE	CTOR			000